
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005345-2023 

Contract

Remote Terminal Units (RTU)

Northern Lighthouse Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005345

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0323d0  

Published 22 February 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Lighthouse Board

84 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3DA

Contact

Angela Cahill

Email

angela.cahill@nlb.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1314733131

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005345-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005345-2023
mailto:angela.cahill@nlb.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nlb.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Aid to Navigation for Scotland and the Isle of Man

https://www.nlb.org.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Remote Terminal Units (RTU)

Reference number

ENPR/RTUS/2143

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32441000 - Telemetry equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NLB are seeking to appoint one supplier to provide the products listed below which use a
common platform to enable integration with our current IGNITION SCADA system. RTU
Specifications (low power, small RTU) and (medium to large RTU) This requirement will be a
mix of small and medium/large RTU’s over a period of 3 Includes but not limited to:
-Industrial grade low power Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) -Suitable for Marine Environment
-Operating Temperature -25°C to +50°C -Should support PSTN and SIP, GSM, 3G, 4G,
TCP/IP, Satellite modems -Must be compatible with IGNITION SCADA system The contract
will also include Support Maintenance -Hardware Support for all the models of RTU supplied
to Northern Lighthouse Board. -RTU product Software Support including firmware updates

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32441000 - Telemetry equipment

32441200 - Telemetry and control equipment

38291000 - Telemetry apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

SCOTLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NLB are seeking to appoint one supplier to provide the products listed below which use a
common platform to enable integration with our current IGNITION SCADA system. RTU
Specifications (low power, small RTU) and (medium to large RTU) This requirement will be a
mix of small and medium/large RTU’s over a period of 3 Includes but not limited to:
-Industrial grade low power Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) -Suitable for Marine Environment
-Operating Temperature -25°C to +50°C -Should support PSTN and SIP, GSM, 3G, 4G,
TCP/IP, Satellite modems -Must be compatible with IGNITION SCADA system The contract
will also include Support Maintenance -Hardware Support for all the models of RTU supplied
to Northern Lighthouse Board. -RTU product Software Support including firmware updates

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007478

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ENPR/RTUS/2143

Title

Remote Terminal Units (RTU's)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/007478-2022


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EMR Integrated Solutions

Unit 11 Dunboyne Business Park, Dunboyne

Co Meath

A86 EC60

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

FC038933

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://nlb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=710937916

 GO Reference: GO-2023222-PRO-22185019

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Lighthouse Board

84 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3DA

Telephone

+44 1314733131

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Northern Lighthouse Board

84 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3DA

https://nlb.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=710937916


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Northern Lighthouse Board

84 George Street

Edinburgh

EH2 3DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-19T06:49:44+0100
	TCPDF




